
Comprehensive University Statistics – Spring 2023 

ALL UNIVERSITY 

Undergraduate 8,616  3.070 
Greek 948 2.665 

 

FEMALE 

Undergraduate 5,414  3.150 
Greek Female 521 2.860 

 

  MALE 

Undergraduate 3,201  2.940 
Greek Male 427 2.560 

 

TOTAL COUNCIL POPULATION 

NPHC 48  2.378 
IFC 355 2.642 

MGC 117 2.786 
CPH 428 3.016 

 

NEW & ACTIVE MEMBER GPA BASED ON COUNCIL 

NPHC Active 32  2.371 
NPHC New Member 16 2.204 

IFC Active 329 2.616 
IFC New Member 27 2.996 

MGC Active 97 2.850 
MGC New Member 20 2.678 
CPH Active 399 3.050 
CPH New Member 29 2.582 

 

GRADE SUPERLATIVES 

Number of 4.0 GPAs 89  9.38% 
NPHC 6 6.74% 

IFC 18 20.22% 
MGC 9 10.11% 
CPH 56 62.92% 

Number of GPAs above 3.5 163 17.49% 
NPHC 2 1.22% 

IFC 48 29.45% 
MGC 23 14.11% 
CPH 90 55.21% 



 Comprehensive Academic and Community Report – Spring 2023 

Community grade report for the Spring 2023 semester. Any group with less than three (3) members will not be shared to protect student privacy under FERPA.  

Overall 
Rank 

Overall 
Rank 
Fall 

2022 

Council Chapter Name 
Chapter 
Spring 
23 GPA 
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Members 

Count 

Active 
Members 

Count 

New 
Members 

Count 

President's 
Honor Roll 

Dean's 
List 

Change 
From 
Fall 

2022 
NR NR NPHC Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.  NR 2 2 0 NR NR NR 
NR 27 NPHC Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc.  NR 2 2 0 NR NR NR 

1 3 CPH Chi Omega 3.203 95 89 6 15 24 0.046 
2 2 CPH Alpha Chi Oega 3.187 95 89 6 18 21 0.003 

All Female GPA 3.150 5,415   
Female Non-Greek Affiliated GPA 3.150 4,894   

3 16 NPHC Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. 3.101 8 8 0 3 1 0.432 
Non-Greek Affiliated GPA 3.080 7,668   

All University GPA 3.070 8,616   
College Panhellenic Council 3.016 428 399 29 56 90 -0.017 

4 7 MGC Kappa Delta Chi Sorority, Inc.  3.012 35 29 6 2 10 0.026 
5 29 IFC Sigma Alpha Mu 3.005 4 4 0 1 0 0.771 
6 19 MGC Sigma Lambda Gamma Sorority, Inc. 2.973 16 13 3 3 4 0.335 

Male Non-Greek Affiliated GPA 2.950 2,774   
All Male GPA 2.940 3,201   

7 11 CPH Delta Delta Delta 2.927 78 74 4 8 14 -0.008 
8 18 IFC Pi Kappa Alpha 2.922 48 45 3 2 7 0.276 
9 8 CPH Zeta Tau Alpha 2.906 95 88 7 10 20 -0.065 

10 10 MGC Lambda Theta Alpha Latin Sorority, Inc.  2.900 22 19 3 3 5 -0.047 
11 6 NPHC Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. 2.888 7 4 3 1 0 -0.100 
12 5 IFC Pi Kappa Phi 2.879 18 18 0 4 0 -0.183 
13 9 CPH Delta Zeta 2.864 65 59 6 5 11 -0.093 

All Greek Female GPA 2.860 521 478 43 66 111 -0.119 
14 28 IFC Kappa Alpha Order 2.825 36 28 8 1 8 0.550 

Multicultural Greek Council 2.786 117 97 20 9 23 -0.120 
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15 17 MGC 
Sigma Lambda Beta International Fraternity, 
Inc.  2.776 26 20 6 3 3 0.111 

16 14 IFC Phi Delta Theta 2.749 21 21 0 1 4 -0.031 
17 1 IFC Tau Kappa Epsilon 2.744 7 6 1 0 1 -0.463 
18 22 IFC Alpha Gamma Rho 2.714 7 6 1 1 0 0.268 

All Greek GPA 2.665 948 857 91 89 163 -0.036 
19 24 IFC Theta Chi 2.643 35 31 4 3 7 0.284 

Interfraternity Council 2.642 355 329 27 18 48 0.098 
20 20 IFC Sigma Chi 2.617 42 40 2 3 4 0.073 
21 26 IFC Phi Kappa Psi 2.591 14 14 0 0 1 0.282 

All Greek Male GPA 2.560 427 378 49 23 52 -0.141 
22 4 NPHC Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. 2.531 9 8 1 1 0 -0.614 
23 15 IFC Sigma Tau Gamma 2.498 28 27 1 0 7 -0.069 
24 31 IFC Kappa Sigma 2.449 9 9 0 1 1 0.291 

National Pan-Hellenic Council 2.378 48 32 16 6 2 -0.334 
25 25 IFC Alpha Tau Omega 2.371 24 22 2 0 3 -0.629 
26 23 IFC Delta Tau Delta 2.366 39 355 4 1 4 -0.009 
27 21 IFC Sigma Nu 2.328 25 23 2 0 1 -0.134 
28 12 MGC Omega Delta Phi Fraternity, Inc.  2.269 18 16 2 0 1 -0.634 
29 13 NPHC Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.  2.126 12 5 7 0 0 -0.651 
30 30 NPHC Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.  1.850 7 3 4 0 0 -0.369 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Pan-Hellenic Council 



Spring 2023 Report 
 

Rank 

Fall 2022 
Council 

Rank Chapter 
Total 

Membership Chapter GPA Actives Active Member GPA 
New 

Members 

New 
Member 

GPA 
All Female GPA 3.150 

1 4 
Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, 
Inc. 8 3.101 8 3.101 0 0.000 

All University GPA 3.070 
All Male GPA 2.940 

2 2 Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. 7 2.888 4 2.933 3 2.750 
All Greek GPA 2.665 

3 1 
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, 
Inc.  9 2.531 8 2.550 1 NR 

National Pan-Hellenic GPA 2.378 

4 3 
Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, 
Inc. 12 2.126 5 2.175 7 2.160 

5 6 
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, 
Inc. 7 1.850 3 1.485 4 2.348 

NR 5 Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc. 2 NR 2 NR 0 NR 
NR NR Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.  3 NR 2 NR 1 NR 

  
Total Members 48 Active Members 32 New Members 16  
Average chapter size 9.6 Average number of Actives 4.57 Average number of NM 2.28  
Median chapter  size 7 Median number of Actives 4 Median number of NM 3  

 

 

  



College Panhellenic Council 
Spring 2023 Report 

 

Rank 

Fall 2022 
Council 

Rank Chapter 
Total 

Membership Chapter GPA Actives Active Member GPA 
New 

Members 

New 
Member 

GPA 
1 2 Chi Omega 95 3.203 89 3.201 6 3.238 
2 1 Alpha Chi Omega 95 3.187 89 3.221 6 2.692 

All Female GPA 3.150 
All University GPA 3.070 

College Panhellenic Council GPA 3.016 
3 5 Delta Delta Delta 78 2.927 74 2.961 4 2.303 
4 3 Zeta Tau Alpha 95 2.906 88 2.923 7 2.700 
5 4 Delta Zeta 65 2.864 59 2.948 6 2.042 

All Greek GPA 2.665 

  
Total Members 428 Active Members 399 New Members 29  
Average chapter size 85.6 Average number of Actives 79.8 Average number of NM 5.8  
Median chapter  size 95 Median number of Actives 88 Median number of NM 6  

 
  



Multicultural Greek Council 
Spring 2023 Report 

 

Rank 

Fall 2022 
Council 

Rank Chapter 
Total 

Membership Chapter GPA Actives Active Member GPA 
New 

Members 

New 
Member 

GPA 

All Female GPA 3.150 

1 1 Kappa Delta Chi Sorority, Inc. 35 3.012 28 3.053 7 2.846 

All University GPA 3.070 

2 5 
Sigma Lambda Gamma Sorority, 
Inc.  16 2.973 13 2.871 3 3.413 

All Male GPA 2.940 

3 2 
Lambda Theta Alpha Latin Sorority, 
Inc. 22 2.9 18 3.057 4 3.055 

Multicultural Greek Council GPA 2.786 

4 4 Sigma Lambda Beta Fraternity, Inc.  26 2.776 20 2.84 6 2.553 

All Greek GPA 2.665 

5 3 Omega Delta Phi Fraternity, Inc.  18 2.269 16 2.572 2 NR 

  

Total Members 117 Active Members 97 New Members 20  

Average chapter size 23.4 Average number of 
Actives 19.4 Average number of 

NM 4 
 

Median chapter  size 22 Median number of 
Actives 18 Median number of 

NM 4 
 

 
  



Interfraternity Council 
Spring 2023 Report 

 

Rank 

Fall 2022 
Council 

Rank Chapter 
Total 

Membership Chapter GPA Actives Active Member GPA 
New 

Members 

New 
Member 

GPA 
All University Undergraduate GPA 3.070 

1 14 Sigma Alpha Mu 4 3.005 4 3.005 0 NA 
All Male GPA 2.940 

2 5 Pi Kappa Alpha 48 2.922 45 2.934 3 2.743 
3 2 Pi Kappa Phi 18 2.879 18 2.879 0 NA 
4 13 Kappa Alpha Order 36 2.825 28 2.741 8 3.118 
5 3 Phi Delta Theta 21 2.749 21 2.749 0 NA 
6 1 Tau Kappa Epsilon 7 2.744 6 2.785 1 NR 
7 8 Alpha Gamma Rho 7 2.714 6 2.500 1 NR 

All Greek GPA 2.665 
8 10 Theta Chi 35 2.643 31 2.594 4 3.025 

Interfraternity Council GPA 2.642 
9 6 Sigma Chi 42 2.617 40 2.554 2 NR 

10 12 Phi Kappa Psi 14 2.591 14 2.591 0 NA 
11 4 Sigma Tau Gamma 28 2.498 27 2.465 1 NR 
12 15 Kappa Sigma 9 2.449 9 2.449 0 NA 
13 11 Alpha Tau Omega 24 2.371 22 2.351 2 NR 
14 9 Delta Tau Delta 39 2.366 35 2.401 4 2.058 
15 7 Sigma Nu 25 2.328 23 2.289 2 NR 

  
Total Members 355 Active Members 329 New Members 26  
Average chapter size 23.67 Average number of Actives 21.933 Average number of NM 1.733  
Median chapter  size 23 Median number of Actives 21 Median number of NM 2  

 


